Guild of One-Name Studies
Manorial and Older Records Seminar
Ruishton Village Hall, Ruishton,
Taunton, Somerset TA3 5JN

09:30am for 10:00am, Saturday 24t Oct 2015

Manorial and Older Records Seminar
We’ve once again booked this convenient venue close to Taunton
and the M5 motorway and selected an earlier date in the hope that
travel there will be easier. The programme will include manorial
documents, with a specialist from The National Archives on what is
available nationally, and local specialists on local records of interest.

Programme
09:30 -
10:00 -
10:10 -

10:00
10:10
11:20

Registration and coffee
Welcome to the Seminar — Rod Clayburn

It’s All There in Black & White: Plymouth Black & White Books
Louisa Bright (Plymouth Arts and Heritage Service)

11:20 - Comfort Break

11:25 -

11:25

12:35 National Manorial Documents Register Project

Liz Hart (TNA Senior Archivist)

12:35 - Lunch Break

13:35 -

13:35

14:45 Somerset and Devon Manorial Documents Register Projects

Scott Pettitt (South West Heritage Trust)
Tea Break

Bratton Manor from Medieval to Modern Times
Kim Baldacchino (Society for One-Place Studies)

Final Questions & Answers
Close of Seminar

14:45 -
15:15 -

15:15
16:25

16:25 -
16:30

16:30

If you will be travelling by train please contact us
for help in finding a lift from Taunton station

f We would like to ensure that b
any disabled delegate can
participate fully in this event.
Anyone with any special
requirements should telephone
the Guild Help Desk on
0800 011 2182 or email
\seminar-booking@one-name.org}

Seminar cost, including refreshments and buffet
lunch, £16.00.

Manorial and Older Records Seminar
24th October 2015

Application Form
You may photocopy this form or obtain another from the Guild web site.

Name (caps) If a Member No

Full Address

Post code Telephone No

Email

Badge Name Research Name

How to book and pay:

e Use this form if paying by cheque

e You can also book and pay online by Internet bank transfer, credit card
or PayPal, see http://one-name.org/seminar_2015oct_taunton

Bookings close on 11th Oct 2015.
All bookings will be confirmed by
email, with full joining
instructions, on or before this
date.

For more information look under
Events tab at www.one-name.org
or from the Guild Help Desk
Tel:0800 011 2182

Please reserve a place at
£16 per head
| enclose a cheque for £
made payable to:
“Guild of One-Name Studies”

Send to: Alan Moorhouse, (Seminar
Bookings), 8 Strachans Close,

STROUD, Gloucestershire, GL5 3EB

Future Seminars:

The 20t Century is Now History: Alwalton, Cambridgeshire - 13t February 2016
DNA: Ullenwood, Cheltenham, Gloucestershire - 13t August 2016
Care and Consideration: National Railway Museum, York - 5t November 2016

Charity No. 802048 Registered in England & Wales
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